
Year New 
Clubs

New
Members

Charter
Members

Reinstate
Members

Transfer
Members

Total
Member
Added

Dropped 
Clubs

Total 
Members 
Dropped

As of October 2025 Cumulative

Gain/
Loss

Members

Gain/
Loss
Clubs

Multiple District 412

2021-2022  15  292  375  19  3  689 443  246 141

2022-2023  10  253  310  34  24  621 481  140 73

2023-2024  5  211  131  27  5  374 716 -342-1116

2024-2025  4  162  84  55  27  328 462 -134-48

2025-2026  2  87  46  24  3  160 93  67 20

-12

-8

-4

0

4

8

12

16

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

New Clubs Dropped Clubs Gain/Loss Clubs

Clubs

 7 Average  2  201  189  32  12  434 -56 439
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New Members 54.4%

Charter Members 28.7%
Reinstate Members 15.0%

Transfer members 1.9%

Total: 100.0%

Membership Composition
  October 2025 Cumulative

46.58%

Female

53.07%

Male

0.35%

PreferNotToAnswer

Female 46.58%
Male 53.07%

PreferNotToAnswer 0.35%

NonBinary 0.00%

Total: 100.00%

Gender Composition
October 2025 Cumulative
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